

July 27, 2023

Connecticut Department of Energy & Environmental Protection Emergency Response and Spill Prevention Division Emergency Response Unit 79 Elm Street Hartford, CT 06106

Environmental Incident Report

Responsible Party Information:

Mori Transport LLC 305 Tuscany Dr. Easton, PA 18040

Incident Description: Diesel Fuel/ Oil Release

Incident Date: June 29, 2023

Incident Location:

Interstate 95 Rest Area Fairfield, CT

CT DEEP # 202301687 **TSS** # 23920709

To Whom It May Concern,

The following serves as the final report detailing the corrective action taken in response to the diesel fuel and oil release that occurred on June 29, 2023, at the above referenced location.

Incident Description:

On June 29, 2023, a Mori Transport LLC tractor trailer caught fire at a rest area causing a diesel fuel and oil release. The amount released is unknown. The release impacted the parking lot below and a nearby catch basin of a drain. No soils, or waterways were impacted.

Emergency Response:

On June 29, 2023, Local authorities and ACV Enviro were on site.



Regulatory Notification:

Pursuant to Connecticut State regulations, the Department of Energy & Environmental Protection was notified. Incident number 202301687 was assigned to the incident.

Corrective Action:

On June 29, 2023, Local authorities and ACV Enviro were on site. ACV personnel indicated that they were hired by the rest area (Project Services) to conduct cleanup operations. ACV personnel utilized absorbent materials to clean the impacted parking lot and applied absorbent boom to the catch basin of the drain. All impacted materials were placed into (1) 55-gallon steel drum for waste.

On July 3, 2023, ACV personnel returned to the site to collect the absorbent boom from the catch basin. ACV placed the impacted boom into an additional 55-gallon drum for waste.

Waste Disposition:

On July 3, 2023, ACV Enviro transported (2) drums of waste to Tradebe Treatment & Recycling of Bridgeport in Bridgeport, CT for proper disposal. Please see Appendix 1 (Disposal Documentation).

Conclusion:

No further evidence suggests that any environmental impact remains following the corrective action taken in response to this incident. TSS recommends that this incident be closed.

Mori Transport LLC and Transportation Spill Solutions appreciate your assistance with this incident. If there are any questions, please contact (877) 887-7455.

Respectfully,

Transportation Spill Solutions

Heather Dixon

Environmental Manager



Appendix 1

Disposal Documentation

Straight Bill of Lading

Generator Phone: 6. Transporter 1 Co 7. Transporter 2 Co 8. Designated Faci 9a. HM 1. 2. 3.	ompany Name lity Name and Mailing Address E TREATMENT & RECYCLING OF BRIDGE S STREET PORT, CT 06610 8004044408		Generator's ACV Job Ni US EPA US EPA US EPA 10. Contain No.	s Site Address (if PROJECT 195 SB F FARFIELI umber: ID Number (if a ID Number (ID N	ACV if different) I SERVICES LLC FAIRFIELD REST AF D, CT 06824 applicable)	7	13. Waste Codes
Generator Phone: 6. Transporter 1 Co 7. Transporter 2 Co 8. Designated Faci 9a. HM 1. 2. 3.	and Mailing Address I SERVICES LLG RCH STREET VEN. CT 00510 475-414-5065 Impany Name Ity Name and Mailing Address E TREATMENT & REC YCLING OF BRIDGE STREET ORT. CT 06610 B004044408 Itility Phone: 9b. Material Description (Proper shipping name required if DOT Hazardous Materia)	al)	Generator's ACV Job No US EPA US EPA US EPA 10. Contain No.	s Site Address (if PROJECT 1-95 SB - FARFIELI umber: ID Number (if a ID Number	applicable) applicable) CTD 00259388	7	13. Waste Codes
Generator Phone: 6. Transporter 1 Co 7. Transporter 2 Co 8. Designated Faci 9a. HM 1. 2. 3.	INTERPLET OF STREET OF STR	al)	US EPA US EPA US EPA 10. Contain	PROJECT 1-95 SB - F FARFIELI umber: ID Number (if a ID Number (if a ID Number (if a	applicable) applicable) CTD 00259388	7 12. Unit	Waste Codes
Generator Phone: 6. Transporter 1 Co 7. Transporter 2 Co 8. Designated Faci 9a. HM 1. 2. 3.	INTERPLET OF STREET OF STR	al)	US EPA US EPA US EPA 10. Contain	umber: ID Number (if a ID Number (if a ID Number (if a	applicable) applicable) applicable) CTD 00259388	7 12. Unit	Waste Codes
6. Transporter 1 Co 7. Transporter 2 Co 8. Designated Faci 8. Designated Faci 9a. HM 1. 2. 3.	Interpretation of the control of the	al)	US EPA US EPA US EPA 10. Contain	ID Number (if a ID Number (if a ID Number (if a ID Number (if a	applicable) applicable) CTD 06259388	7 12. Unit	Waste Codes
7. Transporter 2 Co 8. Designated Fact 8. Designated Fact 9a. HM 1. 2. 3.	inity Name and Mailing Address ETREATMENT & RECYCLING OF BRIDGE STREET ORI CT 06610 8004044408 Sility Phone: 9b. Material Description (Proper shipping name required if DOT Hazardous Materia	al)	US EPA US EPA 10. Contain	ID Number (if a ID Number (if a	applicable) applicable) CTD 06259388	7 12. Unit	Waste Codes
8. Designated Face 8. Designated Face 9a. HM 1. 1. 2. 3. 4. 4.	lity Name and Mailing Address ETREATMENT & RECYCLING OF BRIDGE STREET ORT. CT 06610 BU0404440B Sility Phone: 9b. Material Description (Proper shipping name required if DOT Hazardous Materia	al)	US EPA 10. Contain No.	ID Number (if a	applicable) CTD 06259388	12. Unit	Waste Codes
8. Designated Face 9a. HM 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	ETREATMENT & RECYCLING OF BRIDGE STREET PORT, CT 96610 8004044408 Sility Phone: 9b. Material Description (Proper shipping name required if DOT Hazardous Material	al)	10. Contain	ners Type	CTD00259388	12. Unit	Waste Codes
8. Designated Face 9a. HM 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	STREET CORT. CT 06610 8004044408 Sility Phone: 9b. Material Description (Proper shipping name required if DOT Hazardous Material	al)	No.	Туре		12. Unit	Waste Codes
9a. HM 1. 2. 2. 3. 4.	ility Phone: 9b. Material Description (Proper shipping name required if DOT Hazardous Materia		No.	Туре	11. Total Quantity		Waste Codes
9a. HM 1. 2. 2. 3. 4.	9b. Material Description (Proper shipping name required if DOT Hazardous Materia		No.	Туре	11. Total Quantity		Waste Codes
2. 3. 4. 14. Special Handl						P	35
4. 4. 14. Special Handi				PM		P	CR05
4. 4. 14. Special Handl							×
4. 14. Special Hand							
4. 14. Special Hand							
14. Special Hand					1.1.1.1		
The state of the s							
1)Profile#	ing Instructions and Additional Information	SO 161100 Nie	ander pel	la ez@pslico	ctcom SFSO#CT10	7660	1 4- 3.5
16. Generator/Off	8154ASN / 8154ASNN1 OILY SOLIDS eror's Certification: I hereby declare that the contents of this c	consignment are fu	lly and accurate	ely described ab	bove by the proper shipping r	name and are class	sified,
packaged, marke	d and labeled/placarded and are in all respects proper condition	ion for transport acc	cording to appli	cable internation	onal and national government	Month	Day Ye
17. Transporter 1. Printed/Typed Na	Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials	Signature			N27	Month	Day Y
18. Transporter 2	Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials	Signature	Francisco Constitution of the Constitution of	77			100
Printed/Typed Na				D:		Month	Day Y
19. Discrepancy I	ndication Space (to be completed by Designated Facility)						
20. Discrepancy F Printed/Typed Na	acility: Certification of receipt of the materials covered by this	s shipping paper exc Signature	cept as noted in	n item 19	111	Month	7 pay 3 y